

Special POCSO Case No. 73/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00920)

Order No. 16
Date: 27.03.2026

Today is fixed for physical production of the accused person from JC and supply of copies and hearing of bail petition.

Accused Surjya Middyya @ Sukdeb is physically produced from JC and he is not represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma takes no steps for the State. None moves.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 09/04/2026 for physical production of the accused person namely Surjya Middyya @ Sukdeb from JC and supply of copies and hearing of bail petition.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C